Ruapehu District Council

2019 Triennial Elections

Mayoralty

Result type: Final

Number of vacancies: 1
Quota at first iteration: 1,848.

Legend...

ITER The iteration number at which a candidate is elected or rejected

VOTES The votes received by the candidate at the point of election or exclusion

QUOTA The quota or the absolute majority determined at the iteration

NTV The number of non-transferable votes determined at the iteration

KEEP The candidate's final keep value determined at the last iteration

SURPLUS  The number of transferable votes at the iteration

CANDIDATE STATUS ITER VOTES NTV QUOTA
CAMERON Don elected 1 2,929.000000000 0.000000000 1,848.000000000
WINDELL Jacques excluded 1 766.000000000 0.000000000  1,848.000000000
ITER CANDIDATE VOTES

1 CAMERON Don 2,929.000000000

1 WINDELL Jacques 766.000000000

Calculator commentary from last iteration...

KEEP
1.000000000
0.000000000

CAMERON, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 2929 votes and absolute majority of votes was 1848

WINDELL, excluded at iteration 1, reason: All available seats were filled

Taumarunui Ward

Result type: Final

Number of vacancies: 5

Quota at first iteration: 313.166666667

CANDIDATE STATUS ITER VOTES NTV QUOTA
NGATAI Karen elected 1 509.000000000 0.000000000 313.166666667
WHEELER Kim elected 1 354.000000000 0.000000000 313.166666667
GRAM Robyn elected 3 337.510101714 16.217089566 310.463818406
DOYLE Adie elected 3 326.343518405 16.217089566 310.463818406
COSFORD Graeme elected 4 327.180755759 23.319910396 309.280014935
WINDELL Jacques excluded 4 207.438864653 23.319910396 309.280014935
WHEELER Elaine excluded 2 134.970896309 6.448726731 312.091878879
TER CANDIDATE VOTES

NGATAI Karen 509.000000000

WHEELER Kim 354.000000000

COSFORD Graeme 256.000000000

DOYLE Adie 246.000000000

GRAM Robyn 240.000000000

WINDELL Jacques 180.000000000

WHEELER Elaine 94.000000000

WHEELER Kim 355.371558102

NGATAI Karen 320.476484814

GRAM Robyn 291.702374976

DOYLE Adie 290.738697351

COSFORD Graeme
WINDELL Jacques

286.069409673
193.221852044

WHEELER Elaine 134.970896309
WHEELER Kim 355.153185237
GRAM Robyn 337.510101714
NGATAI Karen 334.466726375
DOYLE Adie 326.343518405
COSFORD Graeme 308.722463064

WINDELL Jacques
WHEELER Elaine

200.586915639
0.000000000
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KEEP
0.556163039
0.679152573
0.919865263
0.951340539
1.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000



DOYLE Adie
GRAM Robyn

COSFORD Graeme

NGATAI Karen
WHEELER Kim

336.523063516
335.566484409
327.180755759
324.899524466
324.071396801

WINDELL Jacques
WHEELER Elaine

207.438864653
0.000000000
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Calculator commentary from last iteration...
NGATAI, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 509.000000000 votes and quota was 313.166666667
WHEELER, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 354.000000000 votes and quota was 313.166666667

WHEELER, excluded at iteration 2, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 134.970896309, less than the
second lowest by more than total surplus (51.664285158)

GRAM, elected at iteration 3, reason: Candidate received 337.510101714 votes and quota was 310.463818406
DOYLE, elected at iteration 3, reason: Candidate received 326.343518405 votes and quota was 310.463818406
COSFORD, elected at iteration 4, reason: Candidate received 327.180755759 votes and quota was 309.280014935
WINDELL, excluded at iteration 4, reason: All available seats were filled

National Park Ward

Result type: Final

Number of vacancies: 1
Quota at first iteration: 175.

CANDIDATE STATUS ITER VOTES NTV QUOTA KEEP
WILSON Murray elected 2 168.000000000 19.000000000 166.000000000 1.000000000
ZIMMER Peter excluded 2 163.000000000 19.000000000 166.000000000 0.000000000
O'NEILL Simon excluded 1 88.000000000 0.000000000 175.000000000 0.000000000
ITER CANDIDATE VOTES

1 ZIMMER Peter 139.000000000

1 WILSON Murray 123.000000000

1 O'NEILL Simon 88.000000000

2 WILSON Murray 168.000000000

2 ZIMMER Peter 163.000000000

2 O'NEILL Simon 0.000000000

Calculator commentary from last iteration...

O'NEILL, excluded at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 88

WILSON, elected at iteration 2, reason: Candidate received 168 votes and absolute majority of votes was 166
ZIMMER, excluded at iteration 2, reason: All available seats were filled

Waimarino-Waiouru Ward

Result type: Final
Number of vacancies: 4

Quota at first iteration: 242.400000001

CANDIDATE STATUS ITER VOTES NTV QUOTA KEEP

GODDARD Ben elected 1 307.000000000 0.000000000 242.400000001 0.634243679
NOTTAGE Rabbit elected 2 271.353094348 1.893811068 242.021237787 0.704177220
PUE Elijah elected 7 258.372149694 13.809162810 239.638167439 0.819043721
HOETA Vivienne elected 11 238.928840428 30.049012964 236.390197408 1.000000000
HINCH Janelle excluded 11 228.390973456 30.049012964 236.390197408 0.000000000
GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL Gary excluded 7 76.152822492 13.809162810 239.638167439 0.000000000
CARTER Kahurangi excluded 6 58.976818143 5.687256047 241.262548791 0.000000000
PAKAI Elizabeth (Betty) excluded 5 51.224123770 4.145933970 241.570813207 0.000000000

ITER

CANDIDATE

VOTES
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GODDARD Ben
NOTTAGE Rabbit

PUE Elijah

HOETA Vivienne

HINCH Janelle
GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL Gary
CARTER Kahurangi
PAKAI Elizabeth (Betty)
NOTTAGE Rabbit
GODDARD Ben

PUE Elijah

HOETA Vivienne

HINCH Janelle
GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL Gary
CARTER Kahurangi
PAKAI Elizabeth (Betty)
GODDARD Ben
NOTTAGE Rabbit

PUE Elijah

HOETA Vivienne

HINCH Janelle
GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL Gary
CARTER Kahurangi
PAKAI Elizabeth (Betty)
NOTTAGE Rabbit
GODDARD Ben

PUE Elijah

HOETA Vivienne

HINCH Janelle
GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL Gary
CARTER Kahurangi
PAKAI Elizabeth (Betty)
GODDARD Ben
NOTTAGE Rabbit

PUE Elijah

HOETA Vivienne

HINCH Janelle
GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL Gary
CARTER Kahurangi
PAKAI Elizabeth (Betty)
NOTTAGE Rabbit
GODDARD Ben

PUE Elijah

HOETA Vivienne

HINCH Janelle
GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL Gary
CARTER Kahurangi
PAKAI Elizabeth (Betty)
PUE Elijah

GODDARD Ben
NOTTAGE Rabbit
HOETA Vivienne

HINCH Janelle
GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL Gary
CARTER Kahurangi
PAKAI Elizabeth (Betty)
NOTTAGE Rabbit

PUE Elijah

GODDARD Ben

HOETA Vivienne

HINCH Janelle

CARTER Kahurangi
GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL Gary
PAKAI Elizabeth (Betty)
NOTTAGE Rabbit
GODDARD Ben

PUE Elijah

HOETA Vivienne

HINCH Janelle

CARTER Kahurangi
GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL Gary
PAKAI Elizabeth (Betty)
NOTTAGE Rabbit
GODDARD Ben

PUE Elijah

HOETA Vivienne

HINCH Janelle

CARTER Kahurangi

307.000000000
240.000000000
218.000000000
153.000000000
138.000000000
61.000000000
48.000000000
47.000000000
271.353094348
242.400000236
224.523127012
159.523127012
146.416938080
65.208469040
51.366775232
49.314657972
249.094145398
242.185196356
229.270130930
164.278753954
152.578622880
67.495179128
52.735711279
50.719205534
244.786685857
241.791512259
230.160902809
165.231687871
153.790656302
68.076959234
53.153284972
51.061392195
242.343151343
241.685515240
230.692244433
165.772130470
154.488339445
68.339600249
53.308961080
51.224123770
247.534398915
247.208801238
240.480798407
178.433584437
161.465357205
72.212985608
58.976818143
0.000000000
258.372149694
248.318586042
246.524628784
185.974037862
182.848612316
76.152822492
0.000000000
0.000000000
263.612512665
257.505748372
255.899158281
210.875725851
204.844595127
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
248.343915384
246.284666488
245.184559954
227.820366789
218.786629957
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
241.746518064
240.474577654
240.279361396
235.464977265
225.402645440
0.000000000



10 GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL Gary 0.000000000

10 PAKAI Elizabeth (Betty) 0.000000000
11 HOETA Vivienne 238.928840428
1" NOTTAGE Rabbit 238.540483140
1" GODDARD Ben 238.100424122
11 PUE Elijah 237.990265890
11 HINCH Janelle 228.390973456
1" CARTER Kahurangi 0.000000000
11 GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL Gary 0.000000000
11 PAKAI Elizabeth (Betty) 0.000000000

Calculator commentary from last iteration...
GODDARD, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 307.000000000 votes and quota was 242.400000001
NOTTAGE, elected at iteration 2, reason: Candidate received 271.353094348 votes and quota was 242.021237787

PAKAI, excluded at iteration 5, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 51.224123770, less than the second
lowest by more than total surplus (0.887040169)

CARTER, excluded at iteration 6, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 58.976818143, less than the second
lowest by more than total surplus (12.218102571)

PUE, elected at iteration 7, reason: Candidate received 258.372149694 votes and quota was 239.638167439

GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL, excluded at iteration 7, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 76.152822492, less than
the second lowest by more than total surplus (34.300862203)

HOETA, elected at iteration 11, reason: Candidate received 238.928840428 votes and quota was 236.390197408
HINCH, excluded at iteration 11, reason: All available seats were filled

National Park Community Board

Result type: Final

Number of vacancies: 4
Quota at first iteration: 0.

CANDIDATE STATUS ITER VOTES NTV QUOTA KEEP
BOLTEN Mark elected 1 0.000000000 0.000000000 0.000000000 1.000000000
MCCARTHY Clark elected 1 0.000000000 0.000000000 0.000000000 1.000000000
ZIMMER Peter elected 1 0.000000000 0.000000000 0.000000000 1.000000000
O'NEILL Simon elected 1 0.000000000 0.000000000 0.000000000 1.000000000
WILSON Murray excluded 1 0.000000000 0.000000000 0.000000000 1.000000000
ITER CANDIDATE VOTES

1 BOLTEN Mark 0.000000000

1 MCCARTHY Clark 0.000000000

1 O'NEILL Simon 0.000000000

1 WILSON Murray 0.000000000

1 ZIMMER Peter 0.000000000

Calculator commentary from last iteration...

BOLTEN, elected at iteration 1, reason: There are 4 voted active candidate(s) and 4 seat(s). All voted active candidates
elected.

MCCARTHY, elected at iteration 1, reason: There are 4 voted active candidate(s) and 4 seat(s). All voted active
candidates elected.

O'NEILL, elected at iteration 1, reason: There are 4 voted active candidate(s) and 4 seat(s). All voted active candidates
elected.

ZIMMER, elected at iteration 1, reason: There are 4 voted active candidate(s) and 4 seat(s). All voted active candidates
elected.

WILSON, excluded at iteration 1, reason: withdrawn
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