# **Ruapehu District Council**

# **2019 Triennial Elections**

# Mayoralty

Result type: Final Number of vacancies: 1 Quota at first iteration: 1,848.

# Legend...

ITER The iteration number at which a candidate is elected or rejected

VOTES The votes received by the candidate at the point of election or exclusion

QUOTA The quota or the absolute majority determined at the iteration NTV The number of non-transferable votes determined at the iteration KEEP The candidate's final keep value determined at the last iteration

SURPLUS The number of transferable votes at the iteration

CANDIDATE	STATUS	ITER	VOTES	NTV	QUOTA	KEEP
CAMERON Don	elected	1	2,929.000000000	0.000000000	1,848.000000000	1.000000000
WINDELL Jacques	excluded	1	766.000000000	0.000000000	1,848.000000000	0.000000000

ITER	CANDIDATE	VOTES
1	CAMERON Don	2,929.000000000
1	WINDELL Jacques	766.000000000

## Calculator commentary from last iteration...

CAMERON, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 2929 votes and absolute majority of votes was 1848

WINDELL, excluded at iteration 1, reason: All available seats were filled

### **Taumarunui Ward**

Result type: Final Number of vacancies: 5

Quota at first iteration: 313.166666667

CANDIDATE	STATUS	ITER	VOTES	NTV	QUOTA	KEEP
NGATAI Karen	elected	1	509.000000000	0.000000000	313.166666667	0.556163039
WHEELER Kim	elected	1	354.000000000	0.000000000	313.166666667	0.679152573
GRAM Robyn	elected	3	337.510101714	16.217089566	310.463818406	0.919865263
DOYLE Adie	elected	3	326.343518405	16.217089566	310.463818406	0.951340539
COSFORD Graeme	elected	4	327.180755759	23.319910396	309.280014935	1.000000000
WINDELL Jacques	excluded	4	207.438864653	23.319910396	309.280014935	0.000000000
WHEELER Flaine	excluded	2	134 970896309	6 448726731	312 091878879	0.00000000

ITER	CANDIDATE	VOTES
1	NGATAI Karen	509.000000000
1	WHEELER Kim	354.000000000
1	COSFORD Graeme	256.000000000
1	DOYLE Adie	246.000000000
1	GRAM Robyn	240.000000000
1	WINDELL Jacques	180.000000000
1	WHEELER Elaine	94.000000000
2	WHEELER Kim	355.371558102
2	NGATAI Karen	320.476484814
2	GRAM Robyn	291.702374976
2	DOYLE Adie	290.738697351
2	COSFORD Graeme	286.069409673
2	WINDELL Jacques	193.221852044
2	WHEELER Elaine	134.970896309
3	WHEELER Kim	355.153185237
3	GRAM Robyn	337.510101714
3	NGATAI Karen	334.466726375
3	DOYLE Adie	326.343518405
3	COSFORD Graeme	308.722463064
3	WINDELL Jacques	200.586915639
3	WHEELER Elaine	0.000000000

4	DOYLE Adie	336.523063516
4	GRAM Robyn	335.566484409
4	COSFORD Graeme	327.180755759
4	NGATAI Karen	324.899524466
4	WHEELER Kim	324.071396801
4	WINDELL Jacques	207.438864653
4	WHEELER Elaine	0.000000000

# Calculator commentary from last iteration...

NGATAI, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 509.00000000 votes and quota was 313.166666667

WHEELER, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 354.000000000 votes and quota was 313.166666667

WHEELER, excluded at iteration 2, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 134.970896309, less than the second lowest by more than total surplus (51.664285158)

GRAM, elected at iteration 3, reason: Candidate received 337.510101714 votes and quota was 310.463818406

DOYLE, elected at iteration 3, reason: Candidate received 326.343518405 votes and quota was 310.463818406

COSFORD, elected at iteration 4, reason: Candidate received 327.180755759 votes and quota was 309.280014935

WINDELL, excluded at iteration 4, reason: All available seats were filled

#### **National Park Ward**

Result type: Final Number of vacancies: 1 Quota at first iteration: 175.

CANDIDATE	STATUS	ITER	VOTES	NTV	QUOTA	KEEP
WILSON Murray	elected	2	168.000000000	19.000000000	166.000000000	1.000000000
ZIMMER Peter	excluded	2	163.000000000	19.000000000	166.000000000	0.000000000
O'NEILL Simon	excluded	1	88.000000000	0.000000000	175.000000000	0.000000000

ITER	CANDIDATE	VOTES
1	ZIMMER Peter	139.000000000
1	WILSON Murray	123.000000000
1	O'NEILL Simon	88.000000000
2	WILSON Murray	168.000000000
2	ZIMMER Peter	163.000000000
2	O'NEILL Simon	0.000000000

# Calculator commentary from last iteration...

O'NEILL, excluded at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 88

WILSON, elected at iteration 2, reason: Candidate received 168 votes and absolute majority of votes was 166

ZIMMER, excluded at iteration 2, reason: All available seats were filled

## Waimarino-Waiouru Ward

Result type: Final Number of vacancies: 4

Quota at first iteration: 242.400000001

CANDIDATE	STATUS	ITER	VOTES	NTV	QUOTA	KEEP
GODDARD Ben	elected	1	307.000000000	0.000000000	242.400000001	0.634243679
NOTTAGE Rabbit	elected	2	271.353094348	1.893811068	242.021237787	0.704177220
PUE Elijah	elected	7	258.372149694	13.809162810	239.638167439	0.819043721
HOETA Vivienne	elected	11	238.928840428	30.049012964	236.390197408	1.000000000
HINCH Janelle	excluded	11	228.390973456	30.049012964	236.390197408	0.000000000
GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL Gary	excluded	7	76.152822492	13.809162810	239.638167439	0.000000000
CARTER Kahurangi	excluded	6	58.976818143	5.687256047	241.262548791	0.000000000
PAKAI Elizabeth (Betty)	excluded	5	51.224123770	4.145933970	241.570813207	0.000000000

ITER CANDIDATE VOTES

1	GODDARD Ben	307.000000000
1	NOTTAGE Rabbit	240.000000000
1	PUE Elijah	218.000000000
1	HOETA Vivienne	153.000000000
1	HINCH Janelle	138.000000000
1	GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL Gary	61.000000000
1	CARTER Kahurangi	48.000000000
1	PAKAI Elizabeth (Betty)	47.000000000
2	NOTTAGE Rabbit	271.353094348
2	GODDARD Ben	242.400000236
2	PUE Elijah	224.523127012
2	HOETA Vivienne	159.523127012
2	HINCH Janelle	146.416938080
2	GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL Gary	65.208469040
2	CARTER Kahurangi	51.366775232
2	PAKAI Elizabeth (Betty)	49.314657972
3	GODDARD Ben	249.094145398
3	NOTTAGE Rabbit	242.185196356
3	PUE Elijah	229.270130930
3	HOETA Vivienne	164.278753954
3	HINCH Janelle	152.578622880
3	GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL Gary	67.495179128
3	CARTER Kahurangi	52.735711279
3	PAKAI Elizabeth (Betty)	50.719205534
4	NOTTAGE Rabbit	244.786685857
4	GODDARD Ben	241.791512259
4	PUE Elijah	230.160902809
4	HOETA Vivienne	165.231687871
4	HINCH Janelle	153.790656302
4	GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL Gary	68.076959234
4	CARTER Kahurangi	53.153284972
4	PAKAI Elizabeth (Betty)	51.061392195
5	GODDARD Ben	242.343151343
5	NOTTAGE Rabbit	241.685515240
5	PUE Elijah	230.692244433
5	HOETA Vivienne	165.772130470
5	HINCH Janelle	154.488339445
5	GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL Gary	68.339600249
5	CARTER Kahurangi	53.308961080
5	PAKAI Elizabeth (Betty)	51.224123770
6	NOTTAGE Rabbit	247.534398915
6	GODDARD Ben	247.208801238
6	PUE Elijah	240.480798407
6	HOETA Vivienne	178.433584437
6	HINCH Janelle	161.465357205
6	GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL Gary	72.212985608
6	CARTER Kahurangi	58.976818143
6	PAKAI Elizabeth (Betty)	0.000000000
7	PUE Elijah	258.372149694
7	GODDARD Ben	248.318586042
7	NOTTAGE Rabbit	246.524628784
7	HOETA Vivienne	185.974037862
7	HINCH Janelle	182.848612316
7	GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL Gary	76.152822492
7	CARTER Kahurangi	0.000000000
7	PAKAI Elizabeth (Betty)	0.00000000
8	NOTTAGE Rabbit	263.612512665
8	PUE Elijah	257.505748372
8	GODDARD Ben	255.899158281
8	HOETA Vivienne	210.875725851
8	HINCH Janelle	204.844595127
8	CARTER Kahurangi	0.000000000
8	GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL Gary	0.000000000
8	PAKAI Elizabeth (Betty)	0.000000000
9	NOTTAGE Rabbit	248.343915384
9	GODDARD Ben	246.284666488
9	PUE Elijah	245.184559954
9	HOETA Vivienne	227.820366789
9	HINCH Janelle	218.786629957
9	CARTER Kahurangi	0.00000000
9	GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL Gary	0.000000000
9	PAKAI Elizabeth (Betty)	0.000000000
10	NOTTAGE Rabbit	241.746518064
10	GODDARD Ben	240.474577654
10	PUE Elijah	240.279361396
10	HOETA Vivienne	235.464977265
10	HINCH Janelle	225.402645440
10	CARTER Kahurangi	0.000000000

10	GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL Gary	0.000000000
10	PAKAI Elizabeth (Betty)	0.000000000
11	HOETA Vivienne	238.928840428
11	NOTTAGE Rabbit	238.540483140
11	GODDARD Ben	238.100424122
11	PUE Elijah	237.990265890
11	HINCH Janelle	228.390973456
11	CARTER Kahurangi	0.000000000
11	GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL Gary	0.000000000
11	PAKAI Elizabeth (Betty)	0.000000000

## Calculator commentary from last iteration...

GODDARD, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 307.000000000 votes and quota was 242.400000001

NOTTAGE, elected at iteration 2, reason: Candidate received 271.353094348 votes and quota was 242.021237787

PAKAI, excluded at iteration 5, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 51.224123770, less than the second lowest by more than total surplus (0.887040169)

CARTER, excluded at iteration 6, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 58.976818143, less than the second lowest by more than total surplus (12.218102571)

PUE, elected at iteration 7, reason: Candidate received 258.372149694 votes and quota was 239.638167439

GRIFFIN-CHAPPEL, excluded at iteration 7, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 76.152822492, less than the second lowest by more than total surplus (34.300862203)

HOETA, elected at iteration 11, reason: Candidate received 238.928840428 votes and quota was 236.390197408

HINCH, excluded at iteration 11, reason: All available seats were filled

### **National Park Community Board**

Result type: Final

Number of vacancies: 4
Quota at first iteration: 0.

CANDIDATE	STATUS	ITER	VOTES	NTV	QUOTA	KEEP
BOLTEN Mark	elected	1	0.00000000	0.000000000	0.00000000	1.000000000
MCCARTHY Clark	elected	1	0.00000000	0.000000000	0.00000000	1.000000000
ZIMMER Peter	elected	1	0.000000000	0.000000000	0.000000000	1.000000000
O'NEILL Simon	elected	1	0.00000000	0.000000000	0.00000000	1.000000000
WILSON Murray	excluded	1	0.000000000	0.000000000	0.000000000	1.000000000

ITER	CANDIDATE	VOTES
1	BOLTEN Mark	0.000000000
1	MCCARTHY Clark	0.000000000
1	O'NEILL Simon	0.000000000
1	WILSON Murray	0.000000000
1	ZIMMER Peter	0.000000000

## Calculator commentary from last iteration...

BOLTEN, elected at iteration 1, reason: There are 4 voted active candidate(s) and 4 seat(s). All voted active candidates elected.

MCCARTHY, elected at iteration 1, reason: There are 4 voted active candidate(s) and 4 seat(s). All voted active candidates elected.

O'NEILL, elected at iteration 1, reason: There are 4 voted active candidate(s) and 4 seat(s). All voted active candidates elected.

ZIMMER, elected at iteration 1, reason: There are 4 voted active candidate(s) and 4 seat(s). All voted active candidates elected.

WILSON, excluded at iteration 1, reason: withdrawn